of NRC to ensure that the same policy is considered while recommending the appointment of new 
Directors on the Board of company.

Particulars of Loans, Guarantees or Investments under section 186
	 The Company has not provided any loans or Guarantees under Section 186 during the year. It has 

invested Rs.5,88,25,000/-(Rupees Five Crores Eighty Eight Lacs Twenty Five Thousand only) in  
Equity share Capital of Sterling Fabory India Private Limited, a Joint venture Company and Rs. 
11,98,50,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Ninety Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) in Equity Share 
Capital of Haryana Ispat Private Limited, a Subsidiary Company till 31st March 2017.

Transactions with Related Parties
	 Information on transactions with Related Parties pursuant to Section 134(3)(h) of the Act read with 

rule 8(2) of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 are given in Annexure–IV in Form AOC–2 and